

## IABS MEMORANDUM # 23-01

To:Chair, National Interagency Aviation Committee (NIAC)From:Chair, Interagency Airtanker Base Subcommittee (IABS)Date:08/10/2023Re:IABS Subgroup Name Change

<u>Purpose:</u> To change the name of the IABS Airtanker Base Directory Unit to the IABS Airtanker Base Application Unit.

<u>BACKGROUND</u>: The Airtanker Base Directory Unit was created to build, improve, and ensure the accuracy and currency of the NWCG Airtanker Base Directory. The Directory is housed in the Fire Enterprise Geospatial Portal (EGP).

Other airtanker base applications are also accessed through EGP, to include FLIGHT. By changing the name of the Unit, it will broaden the scope and more accurately describe the work that is being accomplished.

<u>Issue/Action Requested</u>: Change the name of the IABS Directory Unit to the IABS Airtanker Base Application Unit.

Contact information: Stan Goode, Chair, IABS, harold.goode@usda.gov or 208-660-4117

**NIAC Decision** 

Approved: